indicates the patient was born on January 1, 1900, please verify the patient’s age with hospital 
staff – some hospitals use this date when the patient’s age is unknown. For a patient whose age 
is unknown, record the age as zero (0). 

Examples:  Age     Code  
Two years    2 
Eight years    8 
Forty-five years   45 
One hundred years   100 
One hundred two years  102 
Unknown    0 

Always ensure that the age coded in the variable and the age in the comment agree 
before submitting data to CPSC!   

Sex  
(1 character) 

Report the patient’s sex as it is recorded in the ED record. If the patient’s sex is recorded as